PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Johannes Wouterus VAN GROENESTIJN	07/02/2009
Gijsbert Maurits BOS	08/10/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Nederlandse Organisatie voor toegepast-natuurwetenschappelijk onderzoek TNO
Street Address:	Schoemakerstraat 97
City:	Delft
State/Country:	NETHERLANDS
Postal Code:	2628 VK

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12444516

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)661-8002

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2126618000
Email: info@Imiplaw.com

Correspondent Name: LUCAS & MERCANTI, LLP
Address Line 1: 475 PARK AVENUE SOUTH

Address Line 2: 15TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10016

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 310.1073

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Michael N. Mercanti

Total Attachments: 2

source=EXE-Assignment#page1.tif source=EXE-Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT

REEL: 023274 FRAME: 0932

OF \$40.00 1244451

500970480

P7 Pozo USoo

Docket No. 310.1073 (OLO/P78010US00)

ASSIGNMENT OF RIGHTS, TITLE AND INTEREST IN INVENTION

This is an assignment of the following	rights, title and interest (check all that apply):
X United States of America right	s, title and interest in the invention
Foreign rights, title and interes	
X United States Patent Applicatio	
	stent Application Serial No
United States Patent No(s)	Name of the state
☐ International (PCT) Patent Ap	plication Serial No.
Other (specify)	
Title of the Invention:	
PROCESS FOR THE PRODUCTI	ON OF BYOGAS
PROCESSION HER INODUCE	0., 02 0.000
Inventor (assignor);	
Name	Address
Johannes Wouterus VAN GROENESTIJN	De Hovenlaan 94, Apeldoorn 7325 VH the Netherlands
Gijsbert Maurits BOS	Frieda van Hasseltstraat 6, 2035 SM Haarlem, the Netherlands
. *	
Assignee:	
Name	Address
Nederlandse Organisatie voor	Schoemakerstraat 97 2628 VK
toegepast-natuurwetenschappelijk onderzoek TNO	Delft the Netherlands
0 44	ик пенетакая.

i

Whereas, I, the above-identified Inventor, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the Invention identified above and described in the above-identified patent application(s) and /or patent(s) (hereinafter referred to as "Invention");

And, whereas I desire to assign my above-identified rights, title and interest in the Invention to the above-identified Assignee;

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

I hereby assign, sell and transfer our above-identified rights, title and interest in said Invention, said application(s) as identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted for said Invention, and in and to any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, which may be granted or have granted for said Invention, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to me with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee;

And I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any United States Letters Patent which may issue for said Invention to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto;

And I further agree to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuation-in-part of said application for patent and/or for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid Invention, as the Assignee or its Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the firm of LUCAS & MERCANTI, L.L.P., 475 Park Avenue South, New York, New York, 10016, the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent Office for recordation of this document.

Inventor Signature:		
Name	Signature/ Date	
Johannes Wouterus VAN GROENESTIJN	Johne S.	2-7-2009
Gijsbert Maurits BOS	THE STATE OF THE S	10 Aug 2009
	<u> </u>	

2

RECORDED: 09/23/2009